
· INDICTMENTS FEBRUARY 6, 2026

CAUSE# NAME DOB OFFENSE BOND BOND 

CRW2602012 
ROGELIO RUBAGO 

9/16/1952 Cnl 1: Driving While Intoxicated 3rd or More Cnt. 1: Cont $40,000.00 
DELBOSQUE 

CRW2602013 
ALICIA MARTINA 

12/18/1994 Cnl 1: Unauthorized Use of a Motor Vehlde Cnl 1: Cont $5,000.00 
FROST 

CRW2602014 
EDDIE BENAVIDES 

9/26/1974 
CnL 1: Evading Arrest or Detention with a 

Cnl 1: Cont $20,000.00 
RIVAS Previous Conviction 

CRW2602015 
ANTHONY ARTHUR 

9/3/1987 
Cnt. 1: Assault Family Member• Impeding 

Cnt 1: Cont 1$40,000.00 
VASQUEZ Breath or Circulation 

CRW2602016 APRIL DAWN BAILEY 1/10/1980 Cnt 1: POSS CS PG 1/1·8 <1G Cnt 1: Cont $10,000.00 

CRW2602017 
SHAWN MICHAEL 

5/28/1990 Cnt 1: POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Cnt 1: Cont $40,000.00 
BARRERA 

CRW2602018 RANDY BENAVIDES 1/15/1981 Cnl 1: POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G Cnt 1: Cont $30,000.00 

CRW2602019 CODY WADE HARRIS 9/18/1973 Cnt 1: POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Cnl 1: Cont. $3,000.00 

CRW2602020 
JAKEAt>AM 

6/11/19TT Cnt 1: POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G Cnl 1: Conl $30,000.00 
HARTMANN 

CRW2602021 
KYLE MITCHEL 

3/24/1999 Cnt 1: Poss Cs Pg 2 < 1G Cnt.1: Cont. $4,000.00 
MAILANDER 

CRW2602022 HEATHER A. PRINCE 9/2/1976 Cnt 1 :  POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Cnt.1: Cont $3,000.00 

CRW2602023 
TONJA KAY 

12 /5/1958 Cnl 1: POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G Cnt 1: Cont $40,000.00 
RODRIGUEZ 

CRW2602024 
CHRISTIAN LUCAS 

12/26/2005 Cnt 1: Poss Cs Pg 2 >= 1 G<4G Cnt.1: Cont. $3,000.00 
SALINAS 

CRW2602025 BODE VASBINDER 10/21/1980 Cnt. 1: POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Cnl 1: Cont $3,000.00 

CRW2602026 · 
WILLIAM GABRIEL 

9/26/2001 Cnt.1: Poss Cs Pg 2 < 1G Cnt 1: Cont. $5,000.00 
WIGGINS 

CRW2602027 
CHRISTOPHER 

11/24/1969 Cnt. 1: Uni Poss Firearm by Felon Cnt 1: Cont $40,000.00 
ROBIN WRIGHT · 

CRW2602028 
DIEGO OMAR 

6/13/2001 
Cnt 1: Tamper W/ Eleclronlc Monitoring 

Cnt 1: Cont $10,000.00 
AMEZQUITA Device 

CRW2602029 
BERNABE CASTILLO , 

3/26/2003 
Cnl 1: Evading Arrest or Detention with a 

Cnl 1: Conl $5,000.00 
JR . Vehicle 

CRW2602031 DAVID ESPINOZA 3/11/1967 
Cnt 1: Sex Offenders Duly To Register 

Cnl 1: Gont. $15,000.00 
Life/Annually 

CRW2602032 
ROBERTO MIGUEZ 

2/12/1983 Cnl 1: Deadly Conduct Discharge Firearm Cnl 1: Cont $10,000.00 
GALLEGOS 

CRW2602033 
DANIEL STEVEN 

10 /29/1989 
Cnl 1: Assault Family Member- Impeding Cnl 1: Conl $20,000.00 

GARCIA -MOJICA Breath or Circulation 

GUILLERMO H .
Cnt. 1: Assault Family Member- Impeding Cnl 1: Cont. $30000.00 

CRW2602034 
JAMAICA 

5/30/1988 Breath or Circulation Cnt. 2: Injury Cnl 2:Cont $100000.00 
Child/Elderly/Disable wnnt Bodily lnj 

CRW2602035 
CIERRA ALEXIS 

1/23/1998 
Cnl 1: Hinder Apprehension Or Prosecution Cnt. 1: Cont $3,000.00 

MILNER Known Felon 

ARRAIGNMENT  MARCH 4, 2026



MOSES VINCENT 
CRW2602036 

OVALLE 

CRW2602037 
BRITTANY NICOLE 

RYAN 

CRW2602039 
CHRISTINE YVETTE 

GONZALES 

INDICTMENTS FEBRUARY 6, 2026 

7/15/1996 

8/17/1996 

7/8/1974 

Cnt. 1: Assault Family Member- Impeding 
Breath or Circulation Cnt. 2: Injury 
Child/Elder1v/Dlsable W/lnt Bodllv lnl 
Cnt. 1: Hinder Apprehension Or Prosecution 
Known Felon 

Cnl 1:POSSCSPG1/1-B<1G 

IT IS ORDERED that bonds are hereby"set in
the above stated amounts for each 
defendant IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that 
the clerk of the court issue an arrest warrant 
for each of the above named defendants for 
whom no arrest has previously been Issued 
or for whom the bond amount has Increased 
from the original arrest for this charge. 

Cnt.1: Cont $10000.00 
Cnt.2:Conl $10000.00 

Cnt.1: Cont. $6,000.00 

Cnt 1: Cont $5,000.00 




